

RAHBAR KISAN INTERNATIONAL

Minister of Labour Chairs Meeting of Workers Support and

Insurance Fund Management Board

Published on July 1, 2024

Document Date: Mon, Jan 13 2025 06:19:45 pm

Category:,English,Qatar - ,Snippets

Show on website : Click Here

Doha, July 01 (QNA) – The Workers' Support and Insurance Fund Management Board held on Monday its second meeting for the year 2024, chaired by HE Minister of Labour Dr. Ali bin Samikh Al Marri, the Chairperson of the Workers' Support and Insurance Fund Management Board. The meeting, discussed several items on the agenda, as well as cases referred to the fund. The meeting adopted several decisions and recommendations aimed at improving the fund's performance and effectiveness, contributing to the enhancement of the working environment. Established under Law No. (17) of 2018, the Workers' Support and Insurance Fund aims to support, insure, and care for workers, ensure their rights, and provide a healthy and safe working environment